

1 Sponsor: Student Body President Manno, Student Body Vice-President Chung, Student Body Executive 2 Director Corona, President of the Assembly Adams, Secretary of the Assembly Gallagher 3 4 **Resolution Supporting the University Foundation Spirit Tassel Challenge** 5 6 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 7 University: 8 9 WHEREAS, outreach, tradition, and school pride is a goal for the 2012-2013 Student 10 Government Association; 11 12 WHEREAS, each semester, University Advancement offers to graduates the option to donate money in 13 accordance of their graduating year, such as \$20.13; 14 15 WHEREAS, when a graduate decides to donate their money, they can choose where in the university the 16 money will be donated to, including scholarships, departments, or programs on campus; 17 18 WHEREAS, if a graduate decides to donate, they will receives a special red and gold tassel to wear 19 during their commencement ceremony; 20 21 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association recently established a book scholarship to help with 22 college affordability and would benefit greatly from funds donated; 23 24 THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association supports the efforts of the 25 University Foundation's Spirit Tassel Challenge. 26 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Government Association encourages graduating members to 28 donate their Spirit Tassel Challenge pledge to the Student Government Association Book Scholarship. 29 30 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Government Association publicly supports the efforts of the 31 Spirit Tassel Challenges and directs Secretary of the Assembly Gallagher to send signed copies of this 32 resolution to University Advancement and the Dean of Student Programming Office-Graduation 33 Services. 34 35 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 14th day of November, 2012. 36 37 38 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 39 Student Government Association: 40 41 42 43 Andy Manno, Student Body President Ben Adams, President of the Assembly 44 45 I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of 46 the Student Government Association: 47 48 49 50 Ed Gallagher, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 15 Y 0 A 0 N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP